ISO Grid Management Costs (ERRA) $ 1,530
Reliability Services (RS rates) 2,420
Other (TRBAA, TACBA) (977) 2,973

Total Excluded Expenses $ 7,967

(c) =(a) - (b)
Total

Adjusted Reference

$ 2,537
150

3,282

-
-
-
-
-
-
535
775

-
-

4,502
717

$ 12,498 Sum Lines 2 thru 16

268

-
604
878

-
11

2,226
3,722

6,398
47
25

$ 14,179 Sum Lines 20 thru 30

$ 26,677 Line 17 + Line 31

1 FERC acct 571 for Sunrise/Other Projects Post Construction Environmental Cost includes Sunrise, Centinela Solar and ISEC (Imperial Solar
Energy Center).

AH-2

Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5

6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27

28

29
30
31
32
33

34

35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

45

46
47
48

Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

San Diego Gas & Electric
Administrative & General Expenses

4-Months True-Up (September 1, 2013 to December 31, 2013)
(In thousands of Dollars)

A B c ·
Description

4-Months Ending December 31, 2013
Total Excluded Total

Administrative General Per Books Expenses Adjusted

920 A&G Salaries 11,490 - 11,490
921 Office Supplies & Expenses 5,335 - 5,335
922 Less Construction Transfer (2,882) - (2,882)
923 Outside Services 38,459 - 38,459
924 Property Insurance 2,629 (291) '2,338
925 Damages & Injuries 4,050 46 4,096
925.4 Wildfire Damage Claims 75,779 - 75,779
925.4 Wildfire Ins Prem 28,290 - 28,290
926 Employee Pension & Benefits w/o POBP 20,435 (89) 20,346
926 PBOP 3,239 3,239
927 Franchise Expenses 0 -
928 Regulatory Expenses 6,964 (1,908) 5,056
929 Company Energy Use (650) - (650)
930 Misc. General Expenses 4,388 (1,416) 2,972
931 Rents 2,691 (134) 2,557
935 Maintenance of General Plant 2,602 (15) 2,587

Total 202,819 (3,807) 199,012

FERC
Excluded Expenses Current Year· Account
Nuclear property insurance expenses (291) 924
Nuclear liability insurance expenses 65 925
Wildfire Damage Claims 0 925.4
Wildfire Ins Premium 0 925.4
CPUC energy efficiency programs (19) 925
CPUC energy efficiency programs (89) 926
CPUC energy efficiency programs (46) 928
Intervenor Compensation(SRA) (296) 928
CPUC reimbursement fees (1,557) 928
Litigation Expense (LCMA) (9) 928
CPUC energy efficiency programs (1,416) 930
AMI Lease Facilities (39) 931
CPUC energy efficiency programs (95) 931
Hazardous Substances (15) 935

Total Excluded Expenses (3,807)

•..

Line
No.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

I (

i
• I

COMMON ALLOCATION
True-up Period: Sep - Dec 2013

A) COMMON ALLOCATION TOTAL Sep 13- Dec 2013

920 A&G SALARIES 11 490, 159.04 4282,193.79 15,772,352.83
921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 5 231,474.67 1,949,684.80 7,181,159.47
922 LESS CONSTRUCTION TRANSFER (2,881,730.36 (1,073,973.63) (3,955,703.99
923 OUTSIDE SERVICES 29,678,871.70 11,060,828.65 40,739,700.35
924 PROPERTY INSURANCE 2 490,352.12 391,332.81 2,881,684.93
925 INJURIES & DAMAGES 2,027,592.56 755,650.49 2,783,243.05
926 PENSIONS & BENEFITS 13,479,946.15 5,023,754.81 18,503,700.96
928 REGULATORY EXPENSES 2,716,088.29 1,012,241.55 3,728,329.84
930 MISC. GENERAL EXPENSES 173,525.21 64,670.00 238,195.21
931 RENTS 2,051 ,181.49 764,441.69 2,815,623.18
935 MAINTENANCE OF GENERAL PLANT 2,599,428.10 968,764.21 3,568,192.31

B)
A&G DIRECT CHARGES:

920 A&G SALARIES 0.36 6,697.78 6,698.14
921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 103,970.93 32,056.63 136,027.56
922 LESS CONSTRUCTION TRANSFER 1117.61) (1, 134.02 (1,251.63
923 OUTSIDE SERVICES 8, 780,006.33 . 33.57 8 780,039.90
924 PROPERTY INSURANCE 138,208.47 (1,315,686.74 (1, 177,478.27
925 INJURIES & DAMAGES 106 091,624.68 364,950.30 106,456,574.98
926 PENSIONS & BENEFITS 10,193,903.62 3,180,049.79 13,373,953.41
927 FRANCHISE REQUIREMENTS 34,463,580.34 2,554,604.00 37,018, 184.34
928 REGULATORY EXPENSES 4,248, 199.53 169,620.69 4,417,820.22
929 DUPLICATE CHARGE (650,439.43) (650,439.43
930 MISC. GENERAL EXPENSES 4,214,616.95 1,135,917.42 5,350,534.37
931 RENTS 639,545.13 0.04 639,545.17
935 MAINTENANCE OF GENERAL PLANT 2,931.87 9,826.12 12,757.99

}!'E\lif;".168 226;031.17." . · · 6,136,935.58 ~ "°'' '\E.174 362,966.75

C=A+B TOTAL
-= Tcital Elec & Gas :·

920 A&G SALARIES 11,490,159.40 4,288,891 .57 15,779,050.97
921 OFFICE SUPPLIES & EXPENSES 5,335,445.60 1 981,741.43
922 LESS CONSTRUCTION TRANSFER (2,881,847.97) (1,075, 107.65
923 OUTSIDE SERVICES 38,458,878.03 11,060,862.22
924 PROPERTY INSURANCE 2,628,560.59 (924,353.93)
925 INJURIES & DAMAGES 108, 119,217.24 1, 120,600.79
926 PENSIONS & BENEFITS 23,673,849.77 8,203,804.60
927 FRANCHISE REQUIREMENTS 34,463,580.34 2,554,604.00
928 REGULATORY EXPENSES 6 964,287.82 1,181,862.24